
Jim Newman Invitational (Wisconsin Rapids)
Varsity Boys

Team Results

Team type: Varsity Boys
Place Team Result Finishers in TeamTeam Name

1 Stevens Point 23 8

2 Marshfield 83 7

3 West Salem 90 7

4 Wausau West 120 8

5 Manitowoc Lincoln 141 6

6 Tomah 195 8

7 Assumption 208 5

8 Pacelli 208 5

9 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 217 8

10 Aquinas 227 7

11 Luther 287 7

12 Port Edwards 340 5

Athens 3

Columbus Catholic 4

Faith Christian Academy 4
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Jim Newman Invitational (Wisconsin Rapids)
Varsity Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Varsity Boys

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 11, 2025

Male

1 240 Cooper Erickson 00:15:39.8Stevens Point  min/m1 112
2 180 Luke Eiden 00:15:43.1Pacelli  min/m1 212
3 244 Garrett Strong 00:15:45.7Stevens Point  min/m2 310
4 237 Fisher Carroll 00:15:46.4Stevens Point  min/m3 49
5 390 Evan Berra 00:15:54.5West Salem  min/m1 510
6 243 Bennett Story 00:15:59.6Stevens Point  min/m4 612
7 352 Eli Akey 00:16:00.2Wausau West  min/m1 711
8 155 Marshall Neve 00:16:03.9Marshfield  min/m1 810
9 238 Alex Dziak 00:16:17.2Stevens Point  min/m5 911

10 82 Michael Dolan 00:16:17.3Assumption  min/m1 109
11 242 John Jazdzewski 00:16:27.6Stevens Point  min/m6 1111
12 152 Lincoln Berger 00:16:32.1Marshfield  min/m2 1212
13 391 Carson Gronemus 00:16:34.7West Salem  min/m2 1312
14 358 Charles Scharer 00:16:38.0Wausau West  min/m2 1410
15 151 Chris Berg 00:16:47.1Marshfield  min/m3 159
16 83 Reed Hartjes 00:16:47.7Assumption  min/m2 1610
17 116 Lucas Gallegos 00:16:53.9Manitowoc Lincoln  min/m1 1712
18 239 Samuel Enders 00:16:55.9Stevens Point  min/m7 1811
19 120 Reid Stryzewski 00:16:59.7Manitowoc Lincoln  min/m2 1911
20 154 Liam Hoerneman 00:17:06.8Marshfield  min/m4 209
21 392 Andrew Lorenz 00:17:08.4West Salem  min/m3 2111
22 93 Ben Hartwig 00:17:17.5Athens  min/m1 <510
23 395 Kaleb Spah 00:17:19.4West Salem  min/m4 2212
24 117 Ash Kapitz 00:17:20.2Manitowoc Lincoln  min/m3 2312
25 357 Chris Jensen 00:17:20.6Wausau West  min/m3 2411
26 66 Kaleb Azene 00:17:25.9Aquinas  min/m1 2512
27 319 David Schanhofer 00:17:27.7Tomah  min/m1 2610
28 314 Tyler Boettcher 00:17:32.6Tomah  min/m2 2711
29 153 Dominick Blanchard 00:17:38.1Marshfield  min/m5 289
30 396 Michael Torrance 00:17:39.5West Salem  min/m5 2911
31 393 Owen McKinney 00:17:43.0West Salem  min/m6 3010
32 181 Jaden Garski 00:17:43.8Pacelli  min/m2 3111
33 241 Jacob Hyman 00:17:44.4Stevens Point  min/m8 >711
34 420 Brendan Overturf 00:17:48.9Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  min/m1 3210
35 418 Eli Hoffman 00:17:49.7Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  min/m2 3310
36 156 Alex Parker 00:17:52.1Marshfield  min/m6 3411
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Jim Newman Invitational (Wisconsin Rapids)
Varsity Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Varsity Boys

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 11, 2025

Male

37 359 Will Zastrow 00:17:55.2Wausau West  min/m4 3512
38 179 Daniel Constantineau 00:17:57.6Pacelli  min/m3 3612
39 316 Isaac Grilley 00:17:59.5Tomah  min/m3 3710
40 115 Ben Abler 00:18:00.6Manitowoc Lincoln  min/m4 3812
41 184 Kaden Dassow 00:18:01.1Port Edwards  min/m1 3911
42 355 Matthew Chellevold 00:18:03.5Wausau West  min/m5 409
43 417 Jacob Hilgers 00:18:04.7Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  min/m3 4110
44 394 Landon Rieber 00:18:06.2West Salem  min/m7 4210
45 68 Oliver Buck 00:18:10.6Aquinas  min/m2 4312
46 118 Michael Lewis 00:18:13.9Manitowoc Lincoln  min/m5 4412
47 428 Gavin Labus 00:18:22.8Luther  min/m1 4510
48 72 Nolan Vandenlangenberg 00:18:23.5Aquinas  min/m3 469
49 317 Andrew Lindberg 00:18:25.3Tomah  min/m4 4711
50 119 Brendan Streeter 00:18:33.8Manitowoc Lincoln  min/m6 489
51 81 Aiden Daliege 00:18:34.2Assumption  min/m3 4911
52 70 Roger Flege 00:18:38.7Aquinas  min/m4 5012
53 157 Paxton Tippen 00:18:41.3Marshfield  min/m7 5110
54 353 Elijah Anderson 00:18:45.4Wausau West  min/m6 5210
55 95 Eli Paul 00:18:45.4Athens  min/m2 <512
56 354 Conner Anklam 00:18:46.2Wausau West  min/m7 5311
57 425 Levi Braaten 00:18:58.3Luther  min/m2 5411
58 104 Nathan Scheer 00:19:00.1Columbus Catholic  min/m1 <511
59 414 Carter Braund 00:19:02.7Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  min/m4 5510
60 421 Isaiah Strehlau 00:19:04.3Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  min/m5 5610
61 102 Zack Christensen 00:19:05.8Columbus Catholic  min/m2 <512
62 356 Lucas Dzurick 00:19:08.1Wausau West  min/m8 >710
63 419 Erik Michaelson 00:19:11.0Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  min/m6 5712
64 312 Carter Anderson 00:19:11.8Tomah  min/m5 589
65 315 Blake Champlin 00:19:15.3Tomah  min/m6 5910
66 430 Caleb Priem 00:19:22.9Luther  min/m3 6011
67 426 Lukas Braaten 00:19:26.3Luther  min/m4 6111
68 416 Jonathan Duerr 00:19:42.5Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  min/m7 6211
69 106 Bennett DeRuyter 00:19:46.8Faith Christian Academy  min/m1 <59
70 69 Spencer Buck 00:19:52.2Aquinas  min/m5 639
71 415 Calvin Copas 00:19:59.1Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  min/m8 >79
72 85 Harrison Zacher 00:20:01.0Assumption  min/m4 6410
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Jim Newman Invitational (Wisconsin Rapids)
Varsity Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Varsity Boys

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 11, 2025

Male

73 318 Marshall Reiman 00:20:03.6Tomah  min/m7 6512
74 67 Alexander Boland 00:20:16.5Aquinas  min/m6 669
75 313 Sam Bannan 00:20:20.1Tomah  min/m8 >712
76 427 Nathan Dobberstein 00:20:33.3Luther  min/m5 6711
77 183 Crew Rebholz 00:20:41.9Pacelli  min/m4 6810
78 105 Landon Schneider 00:20:44.6Columbus Catholic  min/m3 <510
79 94 Brandon Krause 00:20:47.1Athens  min/m3 <512
80 84 Aaron Jacoby 00:21:23.8Assumption  min/m5 6912
81 109 Everett Peterson 00:21:37.1Faith Christian Academy  min/m2 <510
82 429 Elijah McClellan 00:21:54.6Luther  min/m6 7011
83 182 Nate Haemmerle 00:21:58.6Pacelli  min/m5 7112
84 431 Jaime Rivera 00:22:36.6Luther  min/m7 729
85 103 Caspar Kroenig 00:22:46.8Columbus Catholic  min/m4 <59
86 107 Koen DeRuyter 00:22:57.3Faith Christian Academy  min/m3 <510
87 186 Brody Krueger 00:23:02.4Port Edwards  min/m2 7310
88 71 Gabe Schultz 00:23:07.7Aquinas  min/m7 7410
89 108 Gabe Fisher 00:23:10.3Faith Christian Academy  min/m4 <510
90 188 Griffin Tranel 00:23:15.2Port Edwards  min/m3 7511
91 185 Jasper Detlefsen 00:23:43.0Port Edwards  min/m4 7612
92 187 Jayvin Shampeau 00:25:41.3Port Edwards  min/m5 7710
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Jim Newman Invitational (Wisconsin Rapids)
Varsity Boys

Team Results with Individual Times
October 11, 2025

Team name:
Team result: 23 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Stevens Point

Team Points

01:19:28.9Team Time

1 1 240 Cooper Erickson 15:39.8 1

2 3 244 Garrett Strong 15:45.7 3

3 4 237 Fisher Carroll 15:46.4 4

4 6 243 Bennett Story 15:59.6 6

5 9 238 Alex Dziak 16:17.2 9

6 11 242 John Jazdzewski 16:27.6 11

7 18 239 Samuel Enders 16:55.9 18

8 33 241 Jacob Hyman 17:44.4 >7

Team name:
Team result: 83 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Marshfield

Team Points

01:24:08.2Team Time

1 8 155 Marshall Neve 16:03.9 8

2 12 152 Lincoln Berger 16:32.1 12

3 15 151 Chris Berg 16:47.1 15

4 20 154 Liam Hoerneman 17:06.8 20

5 29 153 Dominick Blanchard 17:38.1 28

6 36 156 Alex Parker 17:52.1 34

7 53 157 Paxton Tippen 18:41.3 51

Team name:
Team result: 90 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

West Salem

Team Points

01:24:36.8Team Time

1 5 390 Evan Berra 15:54.5 5

2 13 391 Carson Gronemus 16:34.7 13

3 21 392 Andrew Lorenz 17:08.4 21

4 23 395 Kaleb Spah 17:19.4 22

5 30 396 Michael Torrance 17:39.5 29

6 31 393 Owen McKinney 17:43.0 30

7 44 394 Landon Rieber 18:06.2 42

Team name:
Team result: 120 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau West

Team Points

01:25:57.8Team Time
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Team name:
Team result: 120 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau West

Team Points

01:25:57.8Team Time

1 7 352 Eli Akey 16:00.2 7

2 14 358 Charles Scharer 16:38.0 14

3 25 357 Chris Jensen 17:20.6 24

4 37 359 Will Zastrow 17:55.2 35

5 42 355 Matthew Chellevold 18:03.5 40

6 54 353 Elijah Anderson 18:45.4 52

7 56 354 Conner Anklam 18:46.2 53

8 62 356 Lucas Dzurick 19:08.1 >7

Team name:
Team result: 141 Team Pos: 5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Manitowoc Lincoln

Team Points

01:27:28.6Team Time

1 17 116 Lucas Gallegos 16:53.9 17

2 19 120 Reid Stryzewski 16:59.7 19

3 24 117 Ash Kapitz 17:20.2 23

4 40 115 Ben Abler 18:00.6 38

5 46 118 Michael Lewis 18:13.9 44

6 50 119 Brendan Streeter 18:33.8 48

Team name:
Team result: 195 Team Pos: 6

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Tomah

Team Points

01:30:37.1Team Time

1 27 319 David Schanhofer 17:27.7 26

2 28 314 Tyler Boettcher 17:32.6 27

3 39 316 Isaac Grilley 17:59.5 37

4 49 317 Andrew Lindberg 18:25.3 47

5 64 312 Carter Anderson 19:11.8 58

6 65 315 Blake Champlin 19:15.3 59

7 73 318 Marshall Reiman 20:03.6 65

8 75 313 Sam Bannan 20:20.1 >7

Team name:
Team result: 208 Team Pos: 7

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Assumption

Team Points

01:33:04.2Team Time

1 10 82 Michael Dolan 16:17.3 10

2 16 83 Reed Hartjes 16:47.7 16

3 51 81 Aiden Daliege 18:34.2 49

4 72 85 Harrison Zacher 20:01.0 64

5 80 84 Aaron Jacoby 21:23.8 69

Team name:
Team result: 208 Team Pos: 8

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Pacelli

Team Points

01:34:05.2Team Time
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Team name:
Team result: 208 Team Pos: 8

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Pacelli

Team Points

01:34:05.2Team Time

1 2 180 Luke Eiden 15:43.1 2

2 32 181 Jaden Garski 17:43.8 31

3 38 179 Daniel Constantineau 17:57.6 36

4 77 183 Crew Rebholz 20:41.9 68

5 83 182 Nate Haemmerle 21:58.6 71

Team name:
Team result: 217 Team Pos: 9

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln

Team Points

01:31:50.7Team Time

1 34 420 Brendan Overturf 17:48.9 32

2 35 418 Eli Hoffman 17:49.7 33

3 43 417 Jacob Hilgers 18:04.7 41

4 59 414 Carter Braund 19:02.7 55

5 60 421 Isaiah Strehlau 19:04.3 56

6 63 419 Erik Michaelson 19:11.0 57

7 68 416 Jonathan Duerr 19:42.5 62

8 71 415 Calvin Copas 19:59.1 >7

Team name:
Team result: 227 Team Pos: 10

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Aquinas

Team Points

01:32:31.0Team Time

1 26 66 Kaleb Azene 17:25.9 25

2 45 68 Oliver Buck 18:10.6 43

3 48 72 Nolan Vandenlangenberg 18:23.5 46

4 52 70 Roger Flege 18:38.7 50

5 70 69 Spencer Buck 19:52.2 63

6 74 67 Alexander Boland 20:16.5 66

7 88 71 Gabe Schultz 23:07.7 74

Team name:
Team result: 287 Team Pos: 11

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Luther

Team Points

01:36:43.8Team Time

1 47 428 Gavin Labus 18:22.8 45

2 57 425 Levi Braaten 18:58.3 54

3 66 430 Caleb Priem 19:22.9 60

4 67 426 Lukas Braaten 19:26.3 61

5 76 427 Nathan Dobberstein 20:33.3 67

6 82 429 Elijah McClellan 21:54.6 70

7 84 431 Jaime Rivera 22:36.6 72

Team name:
Team result: 340 Team Pos: 12

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Port Edwards

Team Points

01:53:43.3Team Time
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Team name:
Team result: 340 Team Pos: 12

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Port Edwards

Team Points

01:53:43.3Team Time

1 41 184 Kaden Dassow 18:01.1 39

2 87 186 Brody Krueger 23:02.4 73

3 90 188 Griffin Tranel 23:15.2 75

4 91 185 Jasper Detlefsen 23:43.0 76

5 92 187 Jayvin Shampeau 25:41.3 77

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Athens

Team Points

Team Time

1 22 93 Ben Hartwig 17:17.5 <5

2 55 95 Eli Paul 18:45.4 <5

3 79 94 Brandon Krause 20:47.1 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Columbus Catholic

Team Points

Team Time

1 58 104 Nathan Scheer 19:00.1 <5

2 61 102 Zack Christensen 19:05.8 <5

3 78 105 Landon Schneider 20:44.6 <5

4 85 103 Caspar Kroenig 22:46.8 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Faith Christian Academy

Team Points

Team Time

1 69 106 Bennett DeRuyter 19:46.8 <5

2 81 109 Everett Peterson 21:37.1 <5

3 86 107 Koen DeRuyter 22:57.3 <5

4 89 108 Gabe Fisher 23:10.3 <5
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Jim Newman Invitational (Wisconsin Rapids)
Varsity Girls

Team Results with Individual Times
October 11, 2025

Team name:
Team result: 59 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Stevens Point

Team Points

01:39:22.0Team Time

1 4 205 Emersyn Wavrunek 19:10.4 4

2 5 200 Tessa Bruckhart 19:35.2 5

3 15 199 Ariana Alimi 20:07.6 15

4 17 204 Ava Splinter 20:14.2 17

5 18 202 Megan Hyman 20:14.4 18

6 22 203 Ashley Miller 20:23.8 21

7 26 206 Emily Wojcik 20:37.8 25

8 32 201 Cali Christopherson 21:10.6 >7

Team name:
Team result: 60 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Marshfield

Team Points

01:39:25.7Team Time

1 3 127 Natalie Scharenbroch 19:09.2 3

2 7 124 Adeline Lonsdale 19:41.9 7

3 11 125 Leeann Luedtke 19:54.6 11

4 16 128 Natalie Schmitt 20:09.6 16

5 24 126 Miriam McKee 20:30.1 23

6 27 121 Madison Bauer 20:53.3 26

7 35 122 Kassidy Christopher 21:32.6 32

Team name:
Team result: 98 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Assumption

Team Points

01:41:56.0Team Time

1 1 74 Lucy Dolan 18:30.1 1

2 6 80 Leire Sainz De Rozas 19:39.5 6

3 29 77 Baylee Hartjes 21:04.2 28

4 30 78 Jordyn Jaglinski 21:04.3 29

5 37 75 Ellie Graumann 21:37.7 34

6 57 73 Emmercyn Breu 22:48.1 51

7 58 76 Maddie Graumann 22:55.6 52

8 70 79 Harper Rosenthal 24:01.6 >7

Team name:
Team result: 99 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Manitowoc Lincoln

Team Points

01:41:58.7Team Time

1 2 113 Natalie Portmann 18:50.1 2

2 10 112 Norah Free 19:50.1 10

3 23 111 Charlie Drossart 20:26.0 22

4 31 114 Emily Rabitz 21:04.6 30

5 39 110 Grace Backus 21:47.6 35
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Team name:
Team result: 115 Team Pos: 5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

West Salem

Team Points

01:43:25.7Team Time

1 12 380 Nora Johnson 19:55.3 12

2 20 382 Sam MacRogers 20:20.3 19

3 25 384 Anna Witte 20:35.8 24

4 28 383 Natalia Minard 20:59.2 27

5 36 378 Taylor Buisman 21:34.9 33

6 40 381 Anna Knudson 21:56.8 36

7 54 379 Tiegen Duffy 22:21.0 49

Team name:
Team result: 129 Team Pos: 6

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau West

Team Points

01:45:12.5Team Time

1 8 338 Christiana Nordstrom 19:46.8 8

2 9 334 Anna Colwell 19:49.2 9

3 34 336 Kate Hostetler 21:22.1 31

4 41 333 Claire Chellevold 22:02.4 37

5 49 339 Gianna Voigt 22:11.8 44

6 64 332 Olivia Benes 23:23.0 58

7 65 337 Addyson Koch 23:24.6 59

8 66 335 Julia Hauan 23:24.9 >7

Team name:
Team result: 154 Team Pos: 7

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Aquinas

Team Points

01:46:44.6Team Time

1 14 52 Sanjana Musafir 20:06.4 14

2 21 55 Caitlin Wengel 20:23.6 20

3 42 53 Alexa Myre 22:02.8 38

4 44 54 Helen Onyeabor 22:04.3 40

5 47 49 Madelynn Grossbach 22:07.2 42

6 51 50 Bethany Hale 22:17.5 46

7 52 48 Ava Fernholz 22:20.5 47

8 56 51 Hope Hawker 22:37.9 >7

Team name:
Team result: 210 Team Pos: 8

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln

Team Points

01:49:59.8Team Time

1 13 408 Mackenzie Keip 20:03.9 13

2 50 413 Grace Sydorowicz 22:13.3 45

3 53 409 Amaya Lee 22:20.7 48

4 55 410 Charlie Michalsen 22:22.6 50

5 60 411 Crystal Pigeon 22:59.1 54

6 71 406 Josephine Adamski 24:13.4 63

7 74 407 Ivy Dickman 24:20.8 65

8 80 412 Violet Rusch 25:56.9 >7

Team name:
Team result: 279 Team Pos: 9

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Tomah

Team Points

01:58:24.3Team Time
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Team name:
Team result: 279 Team Pos: 9

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Tomah

Team Points

01:58:24.3Team Time

1 43 303 Teagan Bailey 22:02.8 39

2 48 304 Olivia Conzemius 22:07.6 43

3 72 308 Ruby Joyce 24:15.1 64

4 75 307 Madison Henze 24:51.6 66

5 76 310 Sofie Pokora 25:07.0 67

6 79 309 Calynn Ollendick 25:46.0 69

7 87 306 Lucy Gross 28:54.9 76

8 88 305 Brynley Flock 28:54.9 >7

Team name:
Team result: 313 Team Pos: 10

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Rosholt

Team Points

02:05:39.0Team Time

1 45 196 Isabelle (Izzy) Trzebiatowski 22:06.4 41

2 62 193 Jadyn Pliska 23:11.8 56

3 82 194 Kayla Pliska 26:34.4 71

4 83 190 Riley Disher 26:52.8 72

5 84 195 Gloria Printz 26:53.4 73

6 85 192 Liliana Losinski 27:23.7 74

Team name:
Team result: 313 Team Pos: 11

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Columbus Catholic

Team Points

02:07:32.7Team Time

1 61 96 Abigail Schuld 22:59.6 55

2 63 99 Abby Wojcik 23:12.7 57

3 68 98 Sophia Vinnedge 23:57.0 61

4 69 100 Claire Wolf 23:59.7 62

5 90 97 Ellie Shedivy 33:23.5 78

Team name:
Team result: 326 Team Pos: 12

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Luther

Team Points

02:06:06.8Team Time

1 59 433 Jacee Erickson 22:56.4 53

2 67 432 Hannah Chambers 23:40.4 60

3 77 437 Corrina Rouvel 25:18.9 68

4 81 436 Elizabeth Hunter 26:27.0 70

5 86 435 Athemia Horstman 27:43.9 75

6 89 434 Kaeylin Freelitz 28:55.1 77

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Adams-Friendship

Team Points

Team Time

1 38 39 Arabella Etter 21:39.4 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Athens

Team Points

Team Time
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Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Athens

Team Points

Team Time

1 19 88 Ellis Baer 20:16.3 <5

2 46 89 Terah Schreiner 22:06.7 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Pacelli

Team Points

Team Time

1 33 178 Delaney Wavrunek 21:12.5 <5

2 73 177 Ava Lemanczyk 24:17.6 <5

3 78 176 Hannah Eiden 25:25.1 <5
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Jim Newman Invitational (Wisconsin Rapids)
Varsity Girls

Team Results

Team type: Varsity Girls
Place Team Result Finishers in TeamTeam Name

1 Stevens Point 59 8

2 Marshfield 60 7

3 Assumption 98 8

4 Manitowoc Lincoln 99 5

5 West Salem 115 7

6 Wausau West 129 8

7 Aquinas 154 8

8 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 210 8

9 Tomah 279 8

10 Rosholt 313 6

11 Columbus Catholic 313 5

12 Luther 326 6

Adams-Friendship 1

Athens 2

Pacelli 3
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Jim Newman Invitational (Wisconsin Rapids)
Varsity Girls

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Varsity Girls

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 11, 2025

Female

1 74 Lucy Dolan 00:18:30.1Assumption 5:58 min/m1 112
2 113 Natalie Portmann 00:18:50.1Manitowoc Lincoln 6:04 min/m1 211
3 127 Natalie Scharenbroch 00:19:09.2Marshfield 6:10 min/m1 312
4 205 Emersyn Wavrunek 00:19:10.4Stevens Point 6:11 min/m1 49
5 200 Tessa Bruckhart 00:19:35.2Stevens Point 6:19 min/m2 511
6 80 Leire Sainz De Rozas 00:19:39.5Assumption 6:20 min/m2 612
7 124 Adeline Lonsdale 00:19:41.9Marshfield 6:21 min/m2 711
8 338 Christiana Nordstrom 00:19:46.8Wausau West 6:22 min/m1 812
9 334 Anna Colwell 00:19:49.2Wausau West 6:23 min/m2 99

10 112 Norah Free 00:19:50.1Manitowoc Lincoln 6:23 min/m2 1010
11 125 Leeann Luedtke 00:19:54.6Marshfield 6:25 min/m3 119
12 380 Nora Johnson 00:19:55.3West Salem 6:25 min/m1 129
13 408 Mackenzie Keip 00:20:03.9Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 6:28 min/m1 1311
14 52 Sanjana Musafir 00:20:06.4Aquinas 6:29 min/m1 1410
15 199 Ariana Alimi 00:20:07.6Stevens Point 6:29 min/m3 1512
16 128 Natalie Schmitt 00:20:09.6Marshfield 6:30 min/m4 1611
17 204 Ava Splinter 00:20:14.2Stevens Point 6:31 min/m4 1710
18 202 Megan Hyman 00:20:14.4Stevens Point 6:31 min/m5 189
19 88 Ellis Baer 00:20:16.3Athens 6:32 min/m1 <511
20 382 Sam MacRogers 00:20:20.3West Salem 6:33 min/m2 1911
21 55 Caitlin Wengel 00:20:23.6Aquinas 6:34 min/m2 2011
22 203 Ashley Miller 00:20:23.8Stevens Point 6:34 min/m6 2112
23 111 Charlie Drossart 00:20:26.0Manitowoc Lincoln 6:35 min/m3 229
24 126 Miriam McKee 00:20:30.1Marshfield 6:36 min/m5 2312
25 384 Anna Witte 00:20:35.8West Salem 6:38 min/m3 2410
26 206 Emily Wojcik 00:20:37.8Stevens Point 6:39 min/m7 2510
27 121 Madison Bauer 00:20:53.3Marshfield 6:44 min/m6 2610
28 383 Natalia Minard 00:20:59.2West Salem 6:46 min/m4 279
29 77 Baylee Hartjes 00:21:04.2Assumption 6:47 min/m3 2812
30 78 Jordyn Jaglinski 00:21:04.3Assumption 6:47 min/m4 2912
31 114 Emily Rabitz 00:21:04.6Manitowoc Lincoln 6:47 min/m4 3010
32 201 Cali Christopherson 00:21:10.6Stevens Point 6:49 min/m8 >710
33 178 Delaney Wavrunek 00:21:12.5Pacelli 6:50 min/m1 <59
34 336 Kate Hostetler 00:21:22.1Wausau West 6:53 min/m3 3110
35 122 Kassidy Christopher 00:21:32.6Marshfield 6:56 min/m7 3212
36 378 Taylor Buisman 00:21:34.9West Salem 6:57 min/m5 339
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Jim Newman Invitational (Wisconsin Rapids)
Varsity Girls

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Varsity Girls

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 11, 2025

Female

37 75 Ellie Graumann 00:21:37.7Assumption 6:58 min/m5 349
38 39 Arabella Etter 00:21:39.4Adams-Friendship 6:59 min/m1 <510
39 110 Grace Backus 00:21:47.6Manitowoc Lincoln 7:01 min/m5 3512
40 381 Anna Knudson 00:21:56.8West Salem 7:04 min/m6 3611
41 333 Claire Chellevold 00:22:02.4Wausau West 7:06 min/m4 3712
42 53 Alexa Myre 00:22:02.8Aquinas 7:06 min/m3 3812
43 303 Teagan Bailey 00:22:02.8Tomah 7:06 min/m1 399
44 54 Helen Onyeabor 00:22:04.3Aquinas 7:07 min/m4 4011
45 196 Isabelle (Izzy) Trzebiatowski 00:22:06.4Rosholt 7:07 min/m1 4112
46 89 Terah Schreiner 00:22:06.7Athens 7:07 min/m2 <511
47 49 Madelynn Grossbach 00:22:07.2Aquinas 7:08 min/m5 4212
48 304 Olivia Conzemius 00:22:07.6Tomah 7:08 min/m2 439
49 339 Gianna Voigt 00:22:11.8Wausau West 7:09 min/m5 4410
50 413 Grace Sydorowicz 00:22:13.3Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 7:10 min/m2 459
51 50 Bethany Hale 00:22:17.5Aquinas 7:11 min/m6 4612
52 48 Ava Fernholz 00:22:20.5Aquinas 7:12 min/m7 4711
53 409 Amaya Lee 00:22:20.7Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 7:12 min/m3 4811
54 379 Tiegen Duffy 00:22:21.0West Salem 7:12 min/m7 4910
55 410 Charlie Michalsen 00:22:22.6Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 7:13 min/m4 5010
56 51 Hope Hawker 00:22:37.9Aquinas 7:18 min/m8 >711
57 73 Emmercyn Breu 00:22:48.1Assumption 7:21 min/m6 5110
58 76 Maddie Graumann 00:22:55.6Assumption 7:23 min/m7 5212
59 433 Jacee Erickson 00:22:56.4Luther 7:24 min/m1 5312
60 411 Crystal Pigeon 00:22:59.1Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 7:24 min/m5 5410
61 96 Abigail Schuld 00:22:59.6Columbus Catholic 7:25 min/m1 5599
62 193 Jadyn Pliska 00:23:11.8Rosholt 7:28 min/m2 5610
63 99 Abby Wojcik 00:23:12.7Columbus Catholic 7:29 min/m2 5711
64 332 Olivia Benes 00:23:23.0Wausau West 7:32 min/m6 5810
65 337 Addyson Koch 00:23:24.6Wausau West 7:33 min/m7 5911
66 335 Julia Hauan 00:23:24.9Wausau West 7:33 min/m8 >710
67 432 Hannah Chambers 00:23:40.4Luther 7:38 min/m2 609
68 98 Sophia Vinnedge 00:23:57.0Columbus Catholic 7:43 min/m3 619
69 100 Claire Wolf 00:23:59.7Columbus Catholic 7:44 min/m4 629
70 79 Harper Rosenthal 00:24:01.6Assumption 7:45 min/m8 >79
71 406 Josephine Adamski 00:24:13.4Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 7:48 min/m6 6311
72 308 Ruby Joyce 00:24:15.1Tomah 7:49 min/m3 6412
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Jim Newman Invitational (Wisconsin Rapids)
Varsity Girls

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Varsity Girls

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 11, 2025

Female

73 177 Ava Lemanczyk 00:24:17.6Pacelli 7:50 min/m2 <512
74 407 Ivy Dickman 00:24:20.8Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 7:51 min/m7 6511
75 307 Madison Henze 00:24:51.6Tomah 8:01 min/m4 6611
76 310 Sofie Pokora 00:25:07.0Tomah 8:06 min/m5 679
77 437 Corrina Rouvel 00:25:18.9Luther 8:09 min/m3 6811
78 176 Hannah Eiden 00:25:25.1Pacelli 8:11 min/m3 <59
79 309 Calynn Ollendick 00:25:46.0Tomah 8:18 min/m6 6910
80 412 Violet Rusch 00:25:56.9Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 8:22 min/m8 >711
81 436 Elizabeth Hunter 00:26:27.0Luther 8:31 min/m4 7011
82 194 Kayla Pliska 00:26:34.4Rosholt 8:34 min/m3 7112
83 190 Riley Disher 00:26:52.8Rosholt 8:40 min/m4 7212
84 195 Gloria Printz 00:26:53.4Rosholt 8:40 min/m5 7312
85 192 Liliana Losinski 00:27:23.7Rosholt 8:50 min/m6 7412
86 435 Athemia Horstman 00:27:43.9Luther 8:56 min/m5 7511
87 306 Lucy Gross 00:28:54.9Tomah 9:19 min/m7 7612
88 305 Brynley Flock 00:28:54.9Tomah 9:19 min/m8 >710
89 434 Kaeylin Freelitz 00:28:55.1Luther 9:19 min/m6 779
90 97 Ellie Shedivy 00:33:23.5Columbus Catholic 10:46 min/m5 789
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Jim Newman Invitational (Wisconsin Rapids)
JV Boys

Team Results

Team type: JV  Boys
Place Team Result Finishers in TeamTeam Name

1 Stevens Point 15 57

2 West Salem 66 8

3 Marshfield 72 15

4 Wausau West 88 16

5 Tomah 147 12

Adams-Friendship 2

Assumption 1

Luther 1

Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 3
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Jim Newman Invitational (Wisconsin Rapids)
JV Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

JV Boys

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 11, 2025

Male

1 300 Donald Voetberg 00:17:08.1Stevens Point 5:31 min/m1 112
2 265 Ben Hopp 00:17:23.6Stevens Point 5:36 min/m2 212
3 295 Carson Slowinski 00:17:29.4Stevens Point 5:38 min/m3 312
4 262 Zach Hinchcliffe 00:17:30.3Stevens Point 5:38 min/m4 412
5 257 John Hagen 00:17:39.4Stevens Point 5:41 min/m5 511
6 250 Riley Copas 00:17:41.0Stevens Point 5:42 min/m6 69
7 255 Nate Frank 00:17:42.2Stevens Point 5:42 min/m7 711
8 299 Eli Vandre 00:17:50.0Stevens Point 5:45 min/m8 >711
9 249 Alex Christjohn 00:17:53.1Stevens Point 5:46 min/m9 >712

10 281 Eli Meeks 00:18:24.0Stevens Point 5:56 min/m10 >79
11 251 Noah Cornell 00:18:24.2Stevens Point 5:56 min/m11 >79
12 404 Sawyer Stakston 00:18:25.8West Salem 5:56 min/m1 812
13 270 Liam Kirking 00:18:26.3Stevens Point 5:56 min/m12 >710
14 285 Liam Newport 00:18:27.8Stevens Point 5:57 min/m13 >79
15 298 Nick Thompson 00:18:28.4Stevens Point 5:57 min/m14 >712
16 302 Henry Zdroik 00:18:28.8Stevens Point 5:57 min/m15 >79
17 290 Ben Parker 00:18:29.7Stevens Point 5:57 min/m16 >711
18 267 Ramsey Johnson 00:18:30.7Stevens Point 5:58 min/m17 >710
19 266 Adam Hyman 00:18:34.5Stevens Point 5:59 min/m18 >79
20 296 Harrison Story 00:18:41.7Stevens Point 6:01 min/m19 >710
21 169 Dex Schiller 00:18:49.0Marshfield 6:04 min/m1 910
22 297 Jaxen Suehs 00:18:57.9Stevens Point 6:07 min/m20 >79
23 401 Bennett Rieber 00:18:58.1West Salem 6:07 min/m2 1012
24 170 Ehmrey Schmoll 00:19:01.0Marshfield 6:08 min/m2 1111
25 367 Ivan Groeschl 00:19:02.0Wausau West 6:08 min/m1 1211
26 259 Elliott Hebblewhite 00:19:12.6Stevens Point 6:11 min/m21 >711
27 260 Charles Herrman 00:19:16.4Stevens Point 6:13 min/m22 >710
28 163 Evan Dewey 00:19:18.3Marshfield 6:13 min/m3 1311
29 403 Graham Sjoquist 00:19:27.2West Salem 6:16 min/m3 1411
30 397 Ryan Arntson 00:19:27.6West Salem 6:16 min/m4 1510
31 373 Dakota Myers 00:19:32.8Wausau West 6:18 min/m2 1612
32 286 Mason Nordin 00:19:33.6Stevens Point 6:18 min/m23 >712
33 368 Nate Hahn 00:19:37.1Wausau West 6:19 min/m3 1712
34 166 Saket Kanchireddy 00:19:38.2Marshfield 6:20 min/m4 1811
35 279 Domonic Marshall 00:19:40.0Stevens Point 6:20 min/m24 >79
36 402 Liam Schnick 00:19:45.0West Salem 6:22 min/m5 199
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Jim Newman Invitational (Wisconsin Rapids)
JV Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

JV Boys

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 11, 2025

Male

37 268 Owen Kawski 00:19:51.1Stevens Point 6:24 min/m25 >710
38 375 Ethan Roberts 00:19:51.4Wausau West 6:24 min/m4 2010
39 173 Paul Ugoretz 00:19:52.8Marshfield 6:24 min/m5 2111
40 167 Chase Olson 00:19:53.4Marshfield 6:24 min/m6 2211
41 289 Corbin Osegard 00:19:55.4Stevens Point 6:25 min/m26 >712
42 292 Levi Raddemann 00:19:55.8Stevens Point 6:25 min/m27 >79
43 371 Jude Lynch 00:19:56.8Wausau West 6:26 min/m5 239
44 276 Ayaan Malik 00:19:57.6Stevens Point 6:26 min/m28 >79
45 261 Paxton Hildebrand 00:19:58.3Stevens Point 6:26 min/m29 >79
46 327 Andrew Russell 00:19:59.3Tomah 6:26 min/m1 2412
47 287 Ethan O'Connell 00:19:59.5Stevens Point 6:26 min/m30 >712
48 252 Aiden Engevold 00:19:59.7Stevens Point 6:27 min/m31 >710
49 245 Jonah Ballard 00:20:01.6Stevens Point 6:27 min/m32 >711
50 374 James Peck 00:20:02.3Wausau West 6:27 min/m6 2510
51 253 Isaac Engevold 00:20:16.4Stevens Point 6:32 min/m33 >79
52 273 Ben Landis 00:20:17.8Stevens Point 6:32 min/m34 >711
53 424 Brycen Henslin 00:20:18.8Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 6:33 min/m1 <511
54 400 Michael Lysne 00:20:19.2West Salem 6:33 min/m6 2610
55 293 Riley Riddle 00:20:22.5Stevens Point 6:34 min/m35 >711
56 329 Jackson Tackman 00:20:29.0Tomah 6:36 min/m2 2711
57 263 Connor Hintz 00:20:34.8Stevens Point 6:38 min/m36 >710
58 398 Greyson Garbers 00:20:39.1West Salem 6:39 min/m7 2810
59 278 Thomas Marquardt 00:20:47.8Stevens Point 6:42 min/m37 >711
60 162 Nathan Degner 00:20:51.8Marshfield 6:43 min/m7 2910
61 364 Peyton Fuller 00:20:51.8Wausau West 6:43 min/m7 3012
62 423 Logan Depto 00:20:52.2Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 6:43 min/m2 <510
63 331 Austin Wickersheim 00:20:57.4Tomah 6:45 min/m3 3110
64 45 Jackson Bonnett 00:20:58.3Adams-Friendship 6:45 min/m1 <510
65 376 Wyatt Spromberg 00:21:01.6Wausau West 6:46 min/m8 >712
66 325 Cale Ollendick 00:21:06.1Tomah 6:48 min/m4 3212
67 269 Calvin Keymer 00:21:06.9Stevens Point 6:48 min/m38 >79
68 328 Einyel Santiago Feliciano 00:21:11.6Tomah 6:50 min/m5 339
69 422 Ethan Blaser 00:21:12.0Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 6:50 min/m3 <512
70 175 Benjamin Willes 00:21:13.3Marshfield 6:50 min/m8 >712
71 275 Akiva Lyon 00:21:19.5Stevens Point 6:52 min/m39 >710
72 246 Donovan Bannach 00:21:24.8Stevens Point 6:54 min/m40 >710
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Jim Newman Invitational (Wisconsin Rapids)
JV Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

JV Boys

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 11, 2025

Male

73 282 Calvin Mikel 00:21:31.6Stevens Point 6:56 min/m41 >710
74 288 Owen Olds 00:21:32.6Stevens Point 6:56 min/m42 >79
75 283 Christian Naas 00:21:33.1Stevens Point 6:57 min/m43 >79
76 372 Brayden Melander 00:21:35.6Wausau West 6:57 min/m9 >710
77 256 Xavier Gilmeister 00:21:37.2Stevens Point 6:58 min/m44 >79
78 272 Zachary Koeppel 00:21:40.2Stevens Point 6:59 min/m45 >79
79 361 William Anderson 00:21:45.1Wausau West 7:01 min/m10 >79
80 160 Seth Carlsruh 00:21:53.6Marshfield 7:03 min/m9 >79
81 168 Gage Schaefer 00:22:00.7Marshfield 7:06 min/m10 >711
82 377 Louis Stanton 00:22:19.1Wausau West 7:11 min/m11 >710
83 291 Jackson Prendergast 00:22:32.8Stevens Point 7:16 min/m46 >79
84 370 Dezmond Krueger 00:22:34.2Wausau West 7:16 min/m12 >710
85 161 Gabriel Churkey 00:23:06.6Marshfield 7:27 min/m11 >710
86 254 Robert Firkus 00:23:12.6Stevens Point 7:29 min/m47 >79
87 284 Breck Nenstiel 00:23:20.0Stevens Point 7:31 min/m48 >710
88 171 Xucheng Tong 00:23:27.6Marshfield 7:34 min/m12 >710
89 258 Channing Hall 00:23:28.8Stevens Point 7:34 min/m49 >711
90 360 Cyrus Adams 00:23:36.3Wausau West 7:36 min/m13 >79
91 271 Andrew Knowlton 00:23:37.0Stevens Point 7:37 min/m50 >79
92 274 Sam Landis 00:23:40.2Stevens Point 7:38 min/m51 >712
93 301 Edison Zanow 00:23:46.1Stevens Point 7:40 min/m52 >710
94 439 Sebastian Hood 00:23:47.4Luther 7:40 min/m1 <511
95 323 Aidan Huneke 00:23:49.0Tomah 7:40 min/m6 3412
96 365 Michael Graveen 00:23:53.0Wausau West 7:42 min/m14 >79
97 294 Alexander Sheets 00:23:54.6Stevens Point 7:42 min/m53 >710
98 363 Samuel Finamore 00:24:17.0Wausau West 7:50 min/m15 >79
99 399 Benjamin Konkol 00:24:25.5West Salem 7:52 min/m8 >710

100 321 Robbie Duehlmeyer 00:24:25.5Tomah 7:52 min/m7 359
101 326 Lucas Pokora 00:24:26.5Tomah 7:53 min/m8 >710
102 320 Collin Branch 00:24:49.8Tomah 8:00 min/m9 >712
103 324 Evan Newlun 00:24:51.6Tomah 8:01 min/m10 >710
104 248 Bradley Bonk 00:25:37.3Stevens Point 8:15 min/m54 >710
105 159 Felix Bohman 00:25:41.6Marshfield 8:17 min/m13 >79
106 366 Jack Grefe 00:25:46.8Wausau West 8:18 min/m16 >710
107 247 Austin Bonk 00:25:48.7Stevens Point 8:19 min/m55 >710
108 264 Liam Hogan 00:26:09.5Stevens Point 8:26 min/m56 >711
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Jim Newman Invitational (Wisconsin Rapids)
JV Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

JV Boys

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 11, 2025

Male

109 330 Alian Trujillo 00:27:35.0Tomah 8:53 min/m11 >710
110 165 Jackson Frydenlund 00:27:48.2Marshfield 8:58 min/m14 >79
111 322 Kai Garvin 00:27:49.4Tomah 8:58 min/m12 >712
112 277 Cal Marquardt 00:27:49.4Stevens Point 8:58 min/m57 >79
113 46 Jason Cote 00:28:49.3Adams-Friendship 9:17 min/m2 <59
114 87 Reid Wilson 00:32:33.0Assumption 10:30 min/m1 <510
115 172 Cole Tucker 00:35:04.3Marshfield 11:18 min/m15 >79
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Jim Newman Invitational (Wisconsin Rapids)
JV Boys

Team Results with Individual Times
October 11, 2025

Team name:
Team result: 15 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Stevens Point

Team Points

01:27:11.0Team Time

1 1 300 Donald Voetberg 17:08.1 1

2 2 265 Ben Hopp 17:23.6 2

3 3 295 Carson Slowinski 17:29.4 3

4 4 262 Zach Hinchcliffe 17:30.3 4

5 5 257 John Hagen 17:39.4 5

6 6 250 Riley Copas 17:41.0 6

7 7 255 Nate Frank 17:42.2 7

8 8 299 Eli Vandre 17:50.0 >7

9 9 249 Alex Christjohn 17:53.1 >7

10 10 281 Eli Meeks 18:24.0 >7

11 11 251 Noah Cornell 18:24.2 >7

12 13 270 Liam Kirking 18:26.3 >7

13 14 285 Liam Newport 18:27.8 >7

14 15 298 Nick Thompson 18:28.4 >7

15 16 302 Henry Zdroik 18:28.8 >7

16 17 290 Ben Parker 18:29.7 >7

17 18 267 Ramsey Johnson 18:30.7 >7

18 19 266 Adam Hyman 18:34.5 >7

19 20 296 Harrison Story 18:41.7 >7

20 22 297 Jaxen Suehs 18:57.9 >7

21 26 259 Elliott Hebblewhite 19:12.6 >7

22 27 260 Charles Herrman 19:16.4 >7

23 32 286 Mason Nordin 19:33.6 >7

24 35 279 Domonic Marshall 19:40.0 >7

25 37 268 Owen Kawski 19:51.1 >7

26 41 289 Corbin Osegard 19:55.4 >7

27 42 292 Levi Raddemann 19:55.8 >7

28 44 276 Ayaan Malik 19:57.6 >7

29 45 261 Paxton Hildebrand 19:58.3 >7

30 47 287 Ethan O'Connell 19:59.5 >7

31 48 252 Aiden Engevold 19:59.7 >7

32 49 245 Jonah Ballard 20:01.6 >7

33 51 253 Isaac Engevold 20:16.4 >7

34 52 273 Ben Landis 20:17.8 >7

35 55 293 Riley Riddle 20:22.5 >7

36 57 263 Connor Hintz 20:34.8 >7

37 59 278 Thomas Marquardt 20:47.8 >7

38 67 269 Calvin Keymer 21:06.9 >7

39 71 275 Akiva Lyon 21:19.5 >7

40 72 246 Donovan Bannach 21:24.8 >7

41 73 282 Calvin Mikel 21:31.6 >7
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Team name:
Team result: 15 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Stevens Point

Team Points

01:27:11.0Team Time

42 74 288 Owen Olds 21:32.6 >7

43 75 283 Christian Naas 21:33.1 >7

44 77 256 Xavier Gilmeister 21:37.2 >7

45 78 272 Zachary Koeppel 21:40.2 >7

46 83 291 Jackson Prendergast 22:32.8 >7

47 86 254 Robert Firkus 23:12.6 >7

48 87 284 Breck Nenstiel 23:20.0 >7

49 89 258 Channing Hall 23:28.8 >7

50 91 271 Andrew Knowlton 23:37.0 >7

51 92 274 Sam Landis 23:40.2 >7

52 93 301 Edison Zanow 23:46.1 >7

53 97 294 Alexander Sheets 23:54.6 >7

54 104 248 Bradley Bonk 25:37.3 >7

55 107 247 Austin Bonk 25:48.7 >7

56 108 264 Liam Hogan 26:09.5 >7

57 112 277 Cal Marquardt 27:49.4 >7

Team name:
Team result: 66 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

West Salem

Team Points

01:36:03.8Team Time

1 12 404 Sawyer Stakston 18:25.8 8

2 23 401 Bennett Rieber 18:58.1 10

3 29 403 Graham Sjoquist 19:27.2 14

4 30 397 Ryan Arntson 19:27.6 15

5 36 402 Liam Schnick 19:45.0 19

6 54 400 Michael Lysne 20:19.2 26

7 58 398 Greyson Garbers 20:39.1 28

8 99 399 Benjamin Konkol 24:25.5 >7

Team name:
Team result: 72 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Marshfield

Team Points

01:36:39.4Team Time

1 21 169 Dex Schiller 18:49.0 9

2 24 170 Ehmrey Schmoll 19:01.0 11

3 28 163 Evan Dewey 19:18.3 13

4 34 166 Saket Kanchireddy 19:38.2 18

5 39 173 Paul Ugoretz 19:52.8 21

6 40 167 Chase Olson 19:53.4 22

7 60 162 Nathan Degner 20:51.8 29

8 70 175 Benjamin Willes 21:13.3 >7

9 80 160 Seth Carlsruh 21:53.6 >7

10 81 168 Gage Schaefer 22:00.7 >7

11 85 161 Gabriel Churkey 23:06.6 >7

12 88 171 Xucheng Tong 23:27.6 >7

13 105 159 Felix Bohman 25:41.6 >7

14 110 165 Jackson Frydenlund 27:48.2 >7

15 115 172 Cole Tucker 35:04.3 >7
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Team name:
Team result: 72 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Marshfield

Team Points

01:36:39.4Team Time

Team name:
Team result: 88 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau West

Team Points

01:38:00.2Team Time

1 25 367 Ivan Groeschl 19:02.0 12

2 31 373 Dakota Myers 19:32.8 16

3 33 368 Nate Hahn 19:37.1 17

4 38 375 Ethan Roberts 19:51.4 20

5 43 371 Jude Lynch 19:56.8 23

6 50 374 James Peck 20:02.3 25

7 61 364 Peyton Fuller 20:51.8 30

8 65 376 Wyatt Spromberg 21:01.6 >7

9 76 372 Brayden Melander 21:35.6 >7

10 79 361 William Anderson 21:45.1 >7

11 82 377 Louis Stanton 22:19.1 >7

12 84 370 Dezmond Krueger 22:34.2 >7

13 90 360 Cyrus Adams 23:36.3 >7

14 96 365 Michael Graveen 23:53.0 >7

15 98 363 Samuel Finamore 24:17.0 >7

16 106 366 Jack Grefe 25:46.8 >7

Team name:
Team result: 147 Team Pos: 5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Tomah

Team Points

01:43:43.5Team Time

1 46 327 Andrew Russell 19:59.3 24

2 56 329 Jackson Tackman 20:29.0 27

3 63 331 Austin Wickersheim 20:57.4 31

4 66 325 Cale Ollendick 21:06.1 32

5 68 328 Einyel Santiago Feliciano 21:11.6 33

6 95 323 Aidan Huneke 23:49.0 34

7 100 321 Robbie Duehlmeyer 24:25.5 35

8 101 326 Lucas Pokora 24:26.5 >7

9 102 320 Collin Branch 24:49.8 >7

10 103 324 Evan Newlun 24:51.6 >7

11 109 330 Alian Trujillo 27:35.0 >7

12 111 322 Kai Garvin 27:49.4 >7

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Adams-Friendship

Team Points

Team Time

1 64 45 Jackson Bonnett 20:58.3 <5

2 113 46 Jason Cote 28:49.3 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Assumption

Team Points

Team Time

1 114 87 Reid Wilson 32:33.0 <5
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Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Assumption

Team Points

Team Time

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Luther

Team Points

Team Time

1 94 439 Sebastian Hood 23:47.4 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln

Team Points

Team Time

1 53 424 Brycen Henslin 20:18.8 <5

2 62 423 Logan Depto 20:52.2 <5

3 69 422 Ethan Blaser 21:12.0 <5
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Jim Newman Invitational (Wisconsin Rapids)
JV Girls

Team Results

Team type: JV Girls
Place Team Result Finishers in TeamTeam Name

1 Stevens Point 19 23

2 Marshfield 42 21

3 Wausau West 81 8

4 Aquinas 87 7

Adams-Friendship 3

Athens 2

Tomah 1

West Salem 3
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Jim Newman Invitational (Wisconsin Rapids)
JV Girls

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

JV Girls

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 11, 2025

Female

1 220 Grayce Wojcik 00:20:45.8Stevens Point 6:41 min/m1 110
2 218 Emily Jarabek 00:21:08.0Stevens Point 6:49 min/m2 29
3 386 Elise Flock 00:21:21.8West Salem 6:53 min/m1 <511
4 229 Joy Schuller 00:21:30.1Stevens Point 6:56 min/m3 39
5 150 Kathryn Winder 00:21:47.6Marshfield 7:01 min/m1 411
6 219 Lauren Johnson 00:21:51.6Stevens Point 7:03 min/m4 512
7 138 Tevyn Lang 00:21:55.1Marshfield 7:04 min/m2 69
8 132 Nola Christopher 00:22:07.6Marshfield 7:08 min/m3 710
9 226 Mary Rangel 00:22:22.1Stevens Point 7:12 min/m5 811

10 130 Logann Boon 00:22:33.1Marshfield 7:16 min/m4 910
11 65 Kiera Wengel 00:22:33.7Aquinas 7:16 min/m1 1012
12 57 Gwyneth Buck 00:22:44.3Aquinas 7:20 min/m2 1112
13 387 Laney Pontius 00:22:58.5West Salem 7:24 min/m2 <510
14 385 Coelle Deigmann 00:23:03.1West Salem 7:26 min/m3 <510
15 350 Frankie Stefl 00:23:08.0Wausau West 7:27 min/m1 1211
16 342 Natalie Groeschl 00:23:15.7Wausau West 7:30 min/m2 1310
17 344 Aurora Hayek 00:23:17.4Wausau West 7:30 min/m3 149
18 207 Ellinore Barbier 00:23:19.8Stevens Point 7:31 min/m6 159
19 136 Ava Forst 00:23:22.6Marshfield 7:32 min/m5 1611
20 230 Abbigail Spaay 00:23:24.2Stevens Point 7:32 min/m7 1711
21 223 Tiana McIntyre 00:23:34.0Stevens Point 7:36 min/m8 >710
22 234 Fiona Todd 00:23:37.0Stevens Point 7:37 min/m9 >79
23 64 Claire Vandenlangenberg 00:23:38.0Aquinas 7:37 min/m3 189
24 145 Alana Schoen 00:23:39.8Marshfield 7:38 min/m6 1911
25 231 Liberty Stewart 00:23:44.2Stevens Point 7:39 min/m10 >710
26 349 Ruby Scholke 00:23:52.8Wausau West 7:42 min/m4 2010
27 208 Melody Boonyoo 00:23:54.4Stevens Point 7:42 min/m11 >710
28 232 Jaida Studinski 00:23:58.5Stevens Point 7:44 min/m12 >79
29 144 Bristal Punke 00:24:00.4Marshfield 7:44 min/m7 219
30 228 Amara Reynolds 00:24:17.7Stevens Point 7:50 min/m13 >711
31 135 Aubrey Engevold 00:24:34.7Marshfield 7:55 min/m8 >710
32 340 Abigail Brill 00:24:38.2Wausau West 7:56 min/m5 229
33 147 Alexah Ule 00:24:40.1Marshfield 7:57 min/m9 >712
34 133 Emmalynn Clements 00:24:41.3Marshfield 7:57 min/m10 >712
35 225 Reese Przekurat 00:24:49.1Stevens Point 8:00 min/m14 >712
36 224 Emma Olson 00:24:59.7Stevens Point 8:03 min/m15 >710
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Jim Newman Invitational (Wisconsin Rapids)
JV Girls

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

JV Girls

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 11, 2025

Female

37 214 Ireland Gaffney 00:25:00.6Stevens Point 8:04 min/m16 >710
38 146 Reina Schoen 00:25:25.1Marshfield 8:11 min/m11 >79
39 58 Brynn Grabowski 00:25:37.8Aquinas 8:16 min/m4 2311
40 131 Brianna Brown 00:25:42.1Marshfield 8:17 min/m12 >710
41 143 Kendall Pearce 00:25:52.6Marshfield 8:20 min/m13 >712
42 347 Ashley Poole 00:25:56.3Wausau West 8:22 min/m6 2410
43 137 Parker Franklin 00:26:00.9Marshfield 8:23 min/m14 >79
44 140 Margaret McNamara 00:26:05.8Marshfield 8:25 min/m15 >710
45 142 Kamryn Pearce 00:26:10.3Marshfield 8:26 min/m16 >712
46 141 Delaney Neville 00:26:12.1Marshfield 8:27 min/m17 >712
47 90 Lauren Beaty 00:26:19.1Athens 8:29 min/m1 <59
48 60 Ella Krejchik 00:26:25.1Aquinas 8:31 min/m5 259
49 62 Anabel Sans Crainte 00:26:26.2Aquinas 8:31 min/m6 2611
50 343 Ashlynn Haderlein 00:26:45.5Wausau West 8:37 min/m7 2710
51 148 Lilly Wells 00:26:56.3Marshfield 8:41 min/m18 >710
52 236 Maddison Wolff 00:26:57.8Stevens Point 8:41 min/m17 >711
53 134 Madison Dietzler 00:27:10.2Marshfield 8:45 min/m19 >710
54 213 Calleigh Flisakowski 00:27:18.8Stevens Point 8:48 min/m18 >711
55 129 Kassidy Bartlett 00:27:41.7Marshfield 8:56 min/m20 >711
56 211 Ashley Cobian 00:28:15.0Stevens Point 9:06 min/m19 >711
57 61 Adela Piggush 00:28:44.3Aquinas 9:16 min/m7 2811
58 235 Sidney Wolfe 00:28:54.5Stevens Point 9:19 min/m20 >79
59 227 Natalie Rentfrow 00:29:17.0Stevens Point 9:26 min/m21 >79
60 222 Darcy McFarlane 00:29:26.1Stevens Point 9:29 min/m22 >79
61 221 Catalina Leon 00:30:28.8Stevens Point 9:49 min/m23 >711
62 41 Lily McCoy 00:31:14.3Adams-Friendship 10:04 min/m1 <510
63 311 Genevieve Ainsworth 00:32:00.6Tomah 10:19 min/m1 <510
64 149 Lauren Wendell 00:32:18.6Marshfield 10:25 min/m21 >711
65 40 Audrey Harmeyer 00:32:32.3Adams-Friendship 10:29 min/m2 <510
66 42 Izzy Nawrot 00:33:13.5Adams-Friendship 10:43 min/m3 <59
67 351 Sofia Wildman 00:35:15.0Wausau West 11:22 min/m8 >710
68 92 MyKayla Mayville 00:36:51.7Athens 11:53 min/m2 <511
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Jim Newman Invitational (Wisconsin Rapids)
JV Girls

Team Results with Individual Times
October 11, 2025

Team name:
Team result: 19 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Stevens Point

Team Points

01:47:37.8Team Time

1 1 220 Grayce Wojcik 20:45.8 1

2 2 218 Emily Jarabek 21:08.0 2

3 4 229 Joy Schuller 21:30.1 3

4 6 219 Lauren Johnson 21:51.6 5

5 9 226 Mary Rangel 22:22.1 8

6 18 207 Ellinore Barbier 23:19.8 15

7 20 230 Abbigail Spaay 23:24.2 17

8 21 223 Tiana McIntyre 23:34.0 >7

9 22 234 Fiona Todd 23:37.0 >7

10 25 231 Liberty Stewart 23:44.2 >7

11 27 208 Melody Boonyoo 23:54.4 >7

12 28 232 Jaida Studinski 23:58.5 >7

13 30 228 Amara Reynolds 24:17.7 >7

14 35 225 Reese Przekurat 24:49.1 >7

15 36 224 Emma Olson 24:59.7 >7

16 37 214 Ireland Gaffney 25:00.6 >7

17 52 236 Maddison Wolff 26:57.8 >7

18 54 213 Calleigh Flisakowski 27:18.8 >7

19 56 211 Ashley Cobian 28:15.0 >7

20 58 235 Sidney Wolfe 28:54.5 >7

21 59 227 Natalie Rentfrow 29:17.0 >7

22 60 222 Darcy McFarlane 29:26.1 >7

23 61 221 Catalina Leon 30:28.8 >7

Team name:
Team result: 42 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Marshfield

Team Points

01:51:46.1Team Time
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Team name:
Team result: 42 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Marshfield

Team Points

01:51:46.1Team Time

1 5 150 Kathryn Winder 21:47.6 4

2 7 138 Tevyn Lang 21:55.1 6

3 8 132 Nola Christopher 22:07.6 7

4 10 130 Logann Boon 22:33.1 9

5 19 136 Ava Forst 23:22.6 16

6 24 145 Alana Schoen 23:39.8 19

7 29 144 Bristal Punke 24:00.4 21

8 31 135 Aubrey Engevold 24:34.7 >7

9 33 147 Alexah Ule 24:40.1 >7

10 34 133 Emmalynn Clements 24:41.3 >7

11 38 146 Reina Schoen 25:25.1 >7

12 40 131 Brianna Brown 25:42.1 >7

13 41 143 Kendall Pearce 25:52.6 >7

14 43 137 Parker Franklin 26:00.9 >7

15 44 140 Margaret McNamara 26:05.8 >7

16 45 142 Kamryn Pearce 26:10.3 >7

17 46 141 Delaney Neville 26:12.1 >7

18 51 148 Lilly Wells 26:56.3 >7

19 53 134 Madison Dietzler 27:10.2 >7

20 55 129 Kassidy Bartlett 27:41.7 >7

21 64 149 Lauren Wendell 32:18.6 >7

Team name:
Team result: 81 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau West

Team Points

01:58:12.3Team Time

1 15 350 Frankie Stefl 23:08.0 12

2 16 342 Natalie Groeschl 23:15.7 13

3 17 344 Aurora Hayek 23:17.4 14

4 26 349 Ruby Scholke 23:52.8 20

5 32 340 Abigail Brill 24:38.2 22

6 42 347 Ashley Poole 25:56.3 24

7 50 343 Ashlynn Haderlein 26:45.5 27

8 67 351 Sofia Wildman 35:15.0 >7

Team name:
Team result: 87 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Aquinas

Team Points

02:00:59.1Team Time

1 11 65 Kiera Wengel 22:33.7 10

2 12 57 Gwyneth Buck 22:44.3 11

3 23 64 Claire Vandenlangenberg 23:38.0 18

4 39 58 Brynn Grabowski 25:37.8 23

5 48 60 Ella Krejchik 26:25.1 25

6 49 62 Anabel Sans Crainte 26:26.2 26

7 57 61 Adela Piggush 28:44.3 28
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Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Adams-Friendship

Team Points

Team Time

1 62 41 Lily McCoy 31:14.3 <5

2 65 40 Audrey Harmeyer 32:32.3 <5

3 66 42 Izzy Nawrot 33:13.5 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Athens

Team Points

Team Time

1 47 90 Lauren Beaty 26:19.1 <5

2 68 92 MyKayla Mayville 36:51.7 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Tomah

Team Points

Team Time

1 63 311 Genevieve Ainsworth 32:00.6 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

West Salem

Team Points

Team Time

1 3 386 Elise Flock 21:21.8 <5

2 13 387 Laney Pontius 22:58.5 <5

3 14 385 Coelle Deigmann 23:03.1 <5
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